## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and at the request of the County Attorney of Fillmore County, do hereby constitute and appoint HAYES DANSINGBURG of Rochester, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the said State of Minnesota in assisting said county attorney in the removal proceedings against Sheriff, Knute Inglebret of Fillmore County, his compensation to be paid from and out of the funds of the said Fillmore County.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 29th day of January, 1942.

J. A. A. BURNQUIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ss

I, Hayes Dansingburg, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General in Fillmore County to the best of my judgment and ability, So Help me God.

Ayes Jause HAXES DANSINGBURG

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of January, 19/2

Notary Public, Olmsted County, Minn.
My commission expires October 1947

9025